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R/ X8, - nm / - MHz/km

Ve =N 1310 nm / 0.4 dB/km BU'F
1383 nm / 0.4 dB/km KA'F
1550 nm / 0.3 dB/km BA'F

hyhATRE 1260 nm
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REFNRE -35C ~ +70°C
BERPRE 0C ~ +70C
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MPOA APCHREE 0.75 dBEAF |60 dBEA L |JIS C5982(F13),IEC 61754-7
MPOLLA APCHAEE(LowLoss)|0.35 dBEAF (60 dBEA £ |JIS C5982(F13),IEC 61754-7
D)=L\ —(FTHRE ]
LC SPCHREE 0.3 dBEAF |40 dBEA L |IEC61754-20,TIA/EIA-604-10
LCA APCHREE 0.3 dBEAF |60 dBEA L |IEC61754-20,TIA/EIA-604-10
SC SPCHRFE 0.3 dBEBLF |40 dBEA L |[JIS C5973(F04),IEC61754-4
SCA APCHAEE 0.3 dBELF |60 dBEA L [JIS C5973(F04),IEC61754-4
FC SPCHREE 0.3 dBLALF |40 dBEA L [JIS C5970(F01),IEC61754-13
FCA APCHAEE 0.3 dBLLF |60 dBEA L [JIS C5970(F01),IEC61754-13
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TIA/EIA 492-CAAB , ITU-T G.652.D , ITU-T G.657.A1
JIS X 5150, ISO/IEC 11801 OS2
IEC60332-1 , IEC60332-3
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